19-0025: Rev. 1 12/92 /l/l/J XI/l/l
Serial-Output, 250ksps 12-Bit ADC
with T/H and Reference
General Description
The MAX176 is a complete analog-to-digital converter
(ADC) that achieves a 250k samples per second (ksps)
sampl ing rate by combin ing a fast track/hold (0.4|is max
acquisit ion time), a 3.5|js ADC, and a buried-zener volt-

Serial-Output, 250ksps 12-Bit ADC
with T/H and Reference
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. RANGE P IN-PACKAGE ERROR
(LSB)
MAX176AEPA -40 'C to + 8 5 ' C 8 Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX176BEPA -40*C to +85"C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX176AEWE -4CTC to +85 'C 16 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX176BEWE - 4 0 C to +85 C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX 176AM JA
MAX176BMJA
- 5 5 C to +125 C
-55"C to +125 C